

## **BOARD OF TRUSTEES**

505 Ramapo Valley Road, Mahwah, NJ 07430-1680 Phone (201) 684-7609; Fax (201) 684-7960 Ramapo.edu/board bwillia1@ramapo.edu

## **Board of Trustees**

## **December 2019 Special Meeting Recap**

The Ramapo College Board of Trustees met on December 12, 2019.

The Board took the following actions:

- Approved the Executive and Public Session Minutes of its November 20, 2019 Special Meeting
- Approved Amendments to the 9/23/19 Resolution Approving the Sale of Certain Real Property in the Township of Mahwah, NJ And Authorizing the President, Vice President for Administration and Finance, General Counsel, and Real Estate Counsel to Take All Other Actions Deemed Necessary in Connection with the Sale of Such Property

Information regarding the Board of Trustees is available at ramapo.edu/board or by contacting Brittany A. Williams- Goldstein, Chief of Staff and Board Liaison, at (201)684-7609 or bwillia1@ramapo.edu.

Previous meeting recaps are available at https://www.ramapo.edu/board/bylaws/.

The next regular meeting of the Board of Trustees is scheduled for January 27, 2020.